

Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.
423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687

City of Ferndale
Eaton, Somerset, Willard, and Washington Sewer Project

Bidder's Name
Address
Phone
Fax

Engineers Estimate
Unit
Price
Amount

Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.
3287 H Street Rd
Blaine, WA 98230
360-332-4044
360-332-5079

Oceanside Construction, Inc.
1225 E. Sunset Dr.
PMB 763
Bellingham, WA 98226
360-738-8454
360-738-8495

Tiger Construction, Ltd.
6280 Everson Goshen Road
Everson, WA 98247
360-966-7252
360-966-2506

Stremier Gravel, Inc.
PO Box 527
Lynden, WA 98264
360-354-8585
360-354-8504

Strider Construction Co., Inc.
4751 Northwest Drive
Bellingham, WA 98226
360-380-1234
360-380-3456

Faber Construction Corp.
131 E. Grover Street
Lynden, WA 98264
360-354-3500
360-354-0335

Interwest Construction, Inc
609 North Hill Blvd
Burlington, WA 98233
360-757-7574
360-757-4196

RAM Construction General
Contractors, Inc.
4290 Pacific Highway
Bellingham, WA 98226
360-715-8643
360-715-0203

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$45,700.00	\$45,700.00	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,690.38	\$22,690.38	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
2	Minor Changes	1	Calc.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2A	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,797.80	\$1,797.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$984.40	\$984.40	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
4	Flaggers and Spotters	610	HR	\$44.00	\$26,840.00	\$44.00	\$26,840.00	\$48.00	\$28,060.00	\$48.00	\$28,060.00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$44.00	\$26,840.00	\$48.00	\$28,060.00	\$41.00	\$25,010.00	\$44.00	\$26,840.00
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	80	HR	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$41.00	\$3,280.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,133.60	\$1,133.60	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Sawcut ACP	7,000	LF-IN	\$0.65	\$4,550.00	\$0.40	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.32	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.35	\$2,450.00	\$0.35	\$2,450.00	\$0.40	\$2,800.00	\$0.35	\$2,450.00
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,861.08	\$27,861.08	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	Water	25	M. Gal	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$31.20	\$780.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$21.40	\$535.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
10	Gravel Base	420	TON	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$11.65	\$4,893.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$16.30	\$6,846.00	\$10.75	\$4,515.00	\$14.00	\$5,880.00	\$15.22	\$6,392.40	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$7,560.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	420	TON	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$23.00	\$9,660.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$24.50	\$10,290.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$18.87	\$7,925.40	\$29.00	\$12,180.00	\$23.00	\$9,660.00
12	Commercial HMA	270	TON	\$120.00	\$32,400.00	\$122.00	\$32,940.00	\$163.00	\$44,010.00	\$129.50	\$34,965.00	\$115.00	\$31,050.00	\$115.00	\$31,050.00	\$129.69	\$35,016.30	\$125.00	\$33,750.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00
13	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,292.00	\$5,292.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Inlet Protection	7	EA	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$53.20	\$372.40	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$79.41	\$555.87	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$88.00	\$616.00
17	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	Topsoil Type A	170	CY	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$28.50	\$4,845.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$28.70	\$4,879.00	\$28.50	\$4,845.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$38.97	\$6,624.90	\$34.00	\$5,780.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00
19	Seeded Lawn Installation	1,400	SY	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.04	\$2,856.00	\$2.25	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.60	\$3,840.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
20	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
21	Paint Line	420	LF	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.10	\$462.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$1.07	\$449.40	\$1.50	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$3.92	\$1,646.40	\$1.20	\$504.00	\$1.00	\$420.00
22	Removing Manhole	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$479.00	\$1,916.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$334.30	\$1,337.20	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
23	Removing Cleanout	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$190.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$173.00	\$346.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$473.90	\$947.80	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
24	Structure Excavation Cl B Including Haul	2,210	CY	\$8.00	\$17,680.00	\$9.30	\$20,553.00	\$14.00	\$30,940.00	\$15.40	\$34,034.00	\$12.70	\$28,067.00	\$8.00	\$17,680.00	\$9.93	\$22,145.30	\$10.00	\$22,100.00	\$4.00	\$8,840.00
25	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl B	16,000	SF	\$0.60	\$9,600.00	\$0.70	\$11,200.00	\$0.10	\$1,600.00	\$0.20	\$3,200.00	\$0.60	\$9,600.00	\$0.10	\$1,600.00	\$0.96	\$15,360.00	\$0.15	\$2,400.00	\$0.10	\$1,600.00
26	Gravel Base	3,930	TON	\$12.00	\$47,160.00	\$8.80	\$34,584.00	\$7.00	\$27,510.00	\$8.45	\$33,160.50	\$7.60	\$29,868.00	\$10.00	\$39,300.00	\$11.35	\$44,605.50	\$8.70	\$34,191.00	\$8.30	\$32,475.00
27	Manhole 48 In. Diam Type 1	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$4,610.00	\$18,440.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,136.80	\$12,547.20	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
28	Manhole 48 In. Diam Type 3	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,620.00	\$14,480.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,308.98	\$13,227.92	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
29	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,146.50	\$2,146.50	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
30	Removal of Unsuitable Material Including Haul	300	CY	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.80	\$5,040.00	\$15.60	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.92	\$9,278.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
31	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	350	LF	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$64.70	\$22,645.00	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$27.63	\$9,670.50	\$72.00	\$25,200.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00
32	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	470	LF	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$43.00	\$20,210.00	\$36.00	\$16,920.00	\$36.70	\$17,249.00	\$53.71	\$25,243.70	\$45.00	\$21,150.00	\$35.45	\$16,661.50	\$68.00	\$31,960.00	\$95.00	\$44,550.00
33	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10 In. Diam.	1,200	LF	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$48.00	\$57,600.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00	\$41.80	\$50,160.00	\$56.00	\$67,200.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$40.14	\$48,168.00	\$88.00	\$103,200.00	\$98.00	\$117,600.00
34	Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$299.00	\$598.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$679.00	\$1,358.00	\$825.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
35	Quarry Spalls	540	TON	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$19.85	\$10,719.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$22.40	\$12,096.00	\$18.00	\$9,720.00	\$27.00	\$14,580.00	\$44.51	\$24,035.40	\$30.00	\$18,200.00	\$37.00	\$19,980.00
36	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	35	EA	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$240.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$277.00	\$9,695.00	\$360.00	\$12,600.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$180.76	\$6,226.60	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
37	Repair Ex. Public & Private Facilities	1	FA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Subtotal Base Bid					\$375,295.00		\$367,266.00		\$382,520.00		\$389,080.30		\$441,298.70		\$450,370.00		\$417,898.93		\$480,580.00		\$484,331.00
Total Sales Tax @ 8.5% (Base Bid Items 22-36)					\$16,081.15		\$17,508.28		\$14,741.98		\$18,585.89		\$22,123.69		\$22,092.35		\$19,347.14		\$23,313.46		\$25,651.22
Total Base Bid (Including Tax)					\$391,376.15		\$384,774.28		\$397,261.98		\$407,666.19		\$463,422.39		\$472,462.35		\$437,246.07		\$503,893.46		\$509,982.22

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
----------	------	----------	------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------